. N

O/o. E.D. {EITL]
CSPDCL Fialp_yc;

REceipt NOv vusiassssacstes

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION CO.LTD.
(A Govenment of Chhattisgarh Undertaking) (A Successol Company of CSEE)
CIN:UADT030T20033G L0 RS
OFFICE OF CHIEF ENGINEER (RA&PM).

Ph; (0771) 25744141 (Fax) 257442, website: www.cspdel.coin Email: cecomcselnitodill i,

No.02-02/ACE-INVCA/ 72 ¢ (., Raipur, Dt {{- <5 -1/

o T
N« ((The Executive Director (EITC),
‘S04 U ¢s Power Distribution Co. Ltd.,

Raipur. )
Sub:- VCA charge to the consumers fé’\%iz(_‘t\h bi-monthly period of FY
2017-18. '

Ref- i) CSERC MYT Regulations, 2015.

Rate of VCA charge for Sixth bi-monthly period of£Y/2017-18 ie.
01.02.18 to 31.03.18, calculated in accordance to formula and condition
specified in CSERC MYT Regulation 2015, is tabulated below for deduction
from monthly energy bill of all categories of consumers.-

1 T DLF consumers up to 40 units @ (-)15 Paise per unit |
2. DLF consumers 41 to 200 units | @(-15 Paise per unit
3. | DLF consumers above 200 units | @ (-)15 Paise per unit
4. | Agriculture consumers @ (-)15 Paise per unit o

"Rest all categories of consumers | @ (-)15 Paise per unit ) |

o

Such slab wise capping will not be telescopic. The above charge is to be
deducted from energy bills of consumers for the consumption in the months of
May’'18 and Jun’18 payable in the months of Jun’18 and July’18.1t is therefore
requested to kindly arrange to make suitable programme in SAP to implement
| above VCA charges in the energy bills of various; consumers. Further

information regarding VCA charge may be uploaded in wefysi

| Chief Enginder (RA&PM)
CSPDCL: Raipur

Copy to:-

1) The Chief Engineer (O&M) CSPDCL, Raipur.

2) The Executive Director (DR)(BR)/Chief Enginee(RR)l(AR)!(JR)/(RJN-R), CSPDCL,
Durg!BitaspurfRaipur!Ambikapur.’Jagda1pur/Rajnandgaon.

3) The Superintending Engineer (O&M)/(City  Circle) CSPDCL. Raipur VIl
Mahasamund!Durg/BiIaspur/Raigarthanjgir—Champa!KorbaiJagdalpur/ Kanker/
Rajnandgaon/Ambikapur.

4) The Sr. Accounts Officer VI, CSPDCL, Raipur /Bilaspur / Durg! Ambikapur/

Jagdalpur/ Rajnandgaon/ Champa.

—— — T o el 402013



Computation of VCA Charges (8" bi-monthly period 2017-18)

{A} CHFC:-
KTPS | HTPS DSPM TPS | Korba(W)Extn. | Total Amt.
| In Rs
Febl8 -1701378%9 26893961 -18266999 16971426 | 8674600
Marl8 -3501056 23432571 | 978365 14668852 : 33622002
Total | -20514845 | 50416532 | -19245364 | 31640278 | 42296602 |
(B} CHPP:-
Total units purchased from NTPC and N5PCL = 1232082512 KWh
Arnount paid against units purchased = Rs.3918041197.00 )
Rate per unit(l) = Rs.3.18 /KWh v
Average rate approved by CSERC for purchase of ”
power from Central generating stations {11} = Rs. 2.71 /KWh
Tk Difference in rate {I-i1) = Rs. [-)0.53/KWh
CHPP (in Rs.) § Rs.(-}653003731.00
o
i
(€} Gross VCA {A+B}in Rs. ;j" Rs.(-}610707130.00
H
(D) Total quantum of power purchased during the period § = 5335931736 Kwh
Quantum of power purchased for sale to retail consurrérs
(E} of the State é’ = 3872479676 KWh
(F) Allowable VCA (in Rs.)[C*(E/D)) YL Re(]443212370.00

Normative transmission & distribution losses as specified in

{G) Taiff order = 21.11%
{(H) Allowable VCA Charges(Rs./Kwh) (F/E*{1-G}) = Rs.l-)0.15/KWh
{G) VCA Charge to be deducted from monthly energy bills of various categories of consumers:
1) DLF consumers up to 40 units . - Rs.d{-} 0.15 per unit
2} DLF consumers 41 to 200 units - Rs.(-) 0.15 per unit
3} DLF Consumers above 200 units - Rs, {-}0.15 per unit
4) Agriculture Consumers - Rs. (-)0.15 per unit
5) Rest all categories - Rs.{-)0.15 per unit

To be deducted from energy bill for the consumption in the months of May18 and
Jun’18 payable in the months of Jun'18 and Jul'18 N

é‘“’




SL0 Cumsy [(F1).s01( sy (umi/sy UYOA aiqemoly]g
UDVIA 2I9eMO|ly
0lEzizEry- | sy O OX('8Y W)YOA SSOID . ('syuyon sigemony]p
0£L20L0L0- | sy _ ddHO+D4HD ('sy Ul [ej0} gns)y DA ssoIn e
LELEOOESS- | sy ddHO|z
zoeoszzy | sy 04HO|[1
T sigjnoiied ‘oug

YOA jo uoneindwon

LE/E00E6G- sy (59D woly paseyoind Jamod 01800 8y ut aBueyn)ddHole

£G°0- Umdi/sy dd 40 9je1 sbesane sy ui sousseygly

LAE Ym/sy 19pI0O Yue ] Jad se aseyoind Jamod o s1el abeloayic
8Lt ymy/sy aseyoind Jamod jo ey abeiory

L6LLv0816E Sy peseyound syun jsuiebe pied Junowy |2
TARSTAS AN A pouad Ajyiuow

nw -10 Wuixis Buunp s woyy peseysind ABisua peinpauag|y

) ) signsiiey “oug

ddHD 30 uoneinduwon




Compuiaticn of Qpp gand Qs

iParticulars

Quantum of actual power purchased from CSPGCL thermat

1
Power stations Qy 3214538010 KwH
5 Quantum of actual power purchased from CSPGCL hydro
Power stations Q, 7544615 KwH
3 Quantum of actual power purchased from CSPGCL
Renewable Power stations Q, 3692370 KwH
4  Quantum of scheduled power purchased from CGs
Q 1613996718 KwH
5 |PGCIL actual losses for the bi-monthly period L1 e 3199;‘ '
6 Quantum of scheduled power purchased from CGs at state
periphery Qs=Q,(1-L1) 1562510223 KwH
” Quantum of actual power purchased from Renewable
energy Sources Qg 173586835 Kwh
8 Quantum of actual short term and long term power
purchased from State IPPs and CGPs Q, 0 KwH
o Quantum of scheduled short term purchased through inter .
) state route Qg 2529937 KwH
10 Quantum of scheduled short term purchased through inter
state route at the State periphery :
Qy=Qy(1-L1) 2449232 KwH
11 |Quantum of power purchased from other Sources(if any)
Qup 371610450.8 KwH
) h T PRt O P
12 |Total Quantum of power purchased Cer Q'ijﬁj Qe Qs+0
5+ Qe+ Qg 5335931736 KwH
13 Normative transmission and distribution losses as specified
© linth Tariff order L 91.11%
14 Quantum of power scheduled for interstate sale o - 1463452060 KwH
15 Quantum of power purchased for sale to rtetail consumers
of the State Qs = Qe Qo 3872479676 KwH

%‘M‘

it




CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER GENERATION COMPANY LIMITED
{A Govt. ot C.G. Undertaking}

Office of the Chief Engineer (C&CP)

LU3-00 Bills 15, 233 Rarpur Did. 26-Apr-2018

To. 'C £ (RA&PM) CSPDCL Rapu
) Letter Rece
he Chiet Engineer (RA&PM) R s . Tébo—

-

\

A
g

4" Floor Vidyut Seva Bhawan Ng.. 2.7 Y
CSPDCL. Raipur e ' 2

“Guh-  Fuel Cost Adjustment calculation for the 6th Bi-Monthly period of FY 2017-18.

Ref: D OSERC MY T Regulations 2015,
2y CSERC warift order dtd. 317032617

in compliance to the CSERC vide order referred above, please find enclosed
CA  Calewlation amounting to Rs. 287,651,626 /- for the 6th Bi-Monthly period
2017 !;\’ {(Feb-1X & Mar- IR). As per CSERC order the above FOA wnoimt shal
be claimed i two installments wee.f. Jun-18

fjf ge
{Tu*l !J}&Hf“ﬂ‘( &P
CSPGCL: Rampur

3

tiatory Commission. New Shanti Nagar

Pl Secretary . Chhattisgarh State Electricity Reg

is-’.-.ii;‘n.r in compitance L directives given i tani{Torder did. 237052013,
Pl ‘;-'_‘i n fiwen{"'li’f%{" Ratpur

_{\%‘ AR TOIUSPROLL Ratpur. Kindly upload the same in Company web slie (espe.com/cspgct)
%\?‘\; der e s’ﬂi Fuel Cost Adustment- 6th Bi Monthly ot FY 201748 (Feb-2018 to Mar- 20} ;“ih:
e 5.0 to MDD OSIGEL, Ix.mn,n

Phe SO o ALDUOSPROT | Raipue

shed Mo 6, Vidyat Sew Dhawan (2 UAGIORCT 2001360416821

éla\g«.-",(— N, Q70 2SFNT, bax DT 2RS Umml Car Weh Lo, wwew Cnehr sov /s Ppac

A DL &

“%"‘f‘v &

“/‘/ bl



All Figures in Ks,

me of Plant Feb-18 Mar-18 Total
» 17,013,789 3,501,056| 20,514,845
THTPY 26,983,961 23,432,571] 50,416,532

USPRI TPS

18,266,999

978,365

19,245,364

W Extn

16,971,426

14,668,852

31,640,278

MTTPS

112,168,125

133,186,900

245,355,025

“rotal

120,842,724

166,808,902

287,651,626

As per CSERC order the above amount of FCA shall be claimed as mentioned below:

RUPEES TWENTY EIGHT CRORES SEVENTY SIX LAKHS FIFTY ONE THOUSAND SiX HUNDRED TWENTY SIX ONLY

el Cost Adjustment calculation for the 6th Bi-Monthly period of FY 2017-18.

All Figures in Rs.

srf;'l:;rlth
[ jun-18

KTPS

HTPS

'DSPM TPS

il

10,257,423

25,208,266

0,622,682

15,820,139] 12

rosal

143,825,813

~Jui-18

-10,257,422

25,208,266

9,622,682

15,820,139

-20,514,845

50,416,532

-19,245,364

143,825,813
287,651,626

31,640,278

e
JEE

245,355,025

SC

ff?\



FORMAT
setatis/information for Computation of Energy Charge Rates
Narne of the Company  Chhattsigarh State Power Generation Company Limited
: of the Power Station  Korba (East Thermal P?_\@fw tation

B o

et S o ! ]
H Cr o Month o1 Mar
] H Dimsonption Unid i !F')“ faonih of Feb- 18 Of e i o for penod
: lin Tariff order 18 i
: 41 Cuantity of Coal © Lignte supplied t}y o % T 105106440] B :
i CoaliLignite Company ] & i
o - " P
‘; h ikcguvme T3i3 m aquantity supplied made by E 2
i egmﬂf Co’rg‘m‘\, 7 l ) . B ) é
; piips by Coalibignie Company {a+h) ‘ 10B440 0 3R0HB2470 !
H H
H — N Tf?%fﬂ.‘,f Er— § 5
! ns ses (oXd) [ww GOnToE4TSA] | 0001564718
ST b B et serive i i gt - i i e e et bR IS ~
coal / Lignite Supphed (c-a} (MMT) 5107851716 {1 134467752 :

_';"i:ﬁwr%mmr charged by the Coal .f—iu;gmt_(a- {Rs) 175 GOB 248.168] 241139138 30

Company - e 3
1 h’gm,ma:w-m {by i amount charged made by (Rs ) 10,268 832 50/ E

YL ;r;wsm \,r;m;}aiw

Fharged by Coal Company (g+] (Rs;

he perod ijhmg@.d vy Coa Ra/MT

to Coal Co?ﬁg;'x ¥ Rs/MT

{iNet Rate of cosl payhale to voal comma} {j+K) TRSIMT

i

e i _
iom Transportaton Gharge per Ton Ra/MT
|2 .

{

¥

I+rn= Rs AT

L olAverage GOV of coal 7 Lignite as fred as per {kCalfKa)

! tardt order i

! ,iMormative SHR Rcal K Kih : }
i e issa S ——: S |

| Notmative opi-,"’ fie Oil Consumpnon i A

! o Kealimi _EM

i tve Auxihary Consumption e |
e < O -2 z
R/ KWh | !
b e AR e A N FE———. L " - ; e e s At e e e i .__-J
T ardf proer R/ KWh i { B55 | i
a7y Wi S : it mo i ” i PR
iChange i ECR R/ KWhH 0 148 !
| e e : i it o T = RCRORS: |
| Pow Inet Generation dunng the Period KWwh ; ! 114 186.500 129 538,750 i
{ o= TR R . : ORI 7 7P L
SECA Chan for the Panod (vXw } ‘ ! -47.013.789 -3 501,056 20 814; 841)
{ %

wsiadh s spmime

/42



FORMAT.i

Details/Information for Computation of Energy Charge Rates
Name of the Company * Chhaltsigarh State Power Generation Company Limited

Name of the Power Station  Dr Shyama Prasad Mukharjee Thermal Power Station - DSPM TPS
!

Considered . }
Bescription Unit in Tardff T;r RaSiHE- ot Pl l:gr Month of Mar- Total tor period
order |
a jQuantity of Coal / Lignie supplied by (MMT) 0.20706752] 0 26322097
Coa¥Lignite - 4
b JAdwstment (+4) in quantity supplied made by |(MMT;
CoaliLignite Company
¢ (Coal supplied by Coaifignite Company (a+h} (MMT} 0 20706752 628322087
d |Normative Transt & Handliing Losses % 0 20% 6.20%% 020%
& [Normative Transt & Handling Losses (cXd) (MMT) i 0.006414135 0.000528442
f {Net coal/ Ligniie Supphed (c-e) {MMT) } 0206653385 6.262694525
g lAmount charged by the Coal / Ligrite Company  |{Rs.; | 384512743 16 482.934,922.%
1 Adiustment (+/4) in ameum'chargea made by {Rs) -1,359_ 139.50 24 572 538 85
CoalLignite Company
¢ {Net amount Charged by Coal Company (g+h) {Rs.} 383.143 603 66 507,507 460 89
i [Rate of Coal for the period Charged by Coat ReMT 1854 02981 1931.93¢082
Company =(1{IX10%6})
k |Rate of Borus paybaie to Coal Company ReiMT
4
i |Net Rate of coal paybale to coal compnay (+k; | RSIMT 1854 03981 1931 930082 1
m i Transporiation Cost Paid to railways Rs 40291843 00 51.513.88800 |
n |Transportation Charge rate paid to Ratways Rs/MT 194.97 196.10
{(ruiIX 1076} _
o |Other Charges (per Ton) towards transperiation |Re/MT
p | Total per ton Transportation Charges (n+o) 194 97 196.10
G (Landed Price of Coal per MT {(1+p) Rs /MT 1.821.92 2049 01 212803
: 7 (a f ~oal f i . 3 !
T jAverage GCV of coal / Lignite as tred as per|(kCalKg 3.449.30 1831 1828
tanff order
3 |Normative SHR Keal! KWh 2,500 2500 2 &00
t |Normative Specfic Oif Cansumption mb KWh as0 0.50 056 T
U |GCV of Secondary Fust {Oif) Kcalfmi 10.00 10,00 16.00
v [Nomnative Auxilary Consumption % 900 9.00 500 !
; s
w ECR for the Period= Rs/ KWh 1.468 1.524] !
E(3- (o Y (o 100031y |
* (ECR as consdared i Tarkf ordes Ref KWh 1557 1 527 i 15271
y Charge m EOR fwex) Rs/ KWh 0061 5003
z |Net Generaticn during the Percd Kwh 269,459,000 326,121 750
aa IFC.‘Q Claim for the Period (yX 2) Rs -18,266,999 -978.365 -19,245,364

i

P



FORMAT-
Details/information for Computation of Energy Charge Rates
Name of the Company - Chhattsigarh State Power Generation Company Limited
the Power Station - Korba {West) Thermal Power Station - HTPS

Name of

Description

Unit

Considered
in Tariff

1
For Month of Febd

For Month of Mar-

Total for period

18 18
order
alQuantity of Coal / Lignite supplied by {MMT)
CoalfLignite Company 0.321131 - 0 233495:#"
LiAdjustment {+/-} in quantity supplied made by [{MMT)
CoaliLignite Company
¢|Coal supphed by CoalflLignite Company {(a+h) {(MMT) 0321134 TG 233488
1 d{Normative Transtt & Handling Losses % 0.20% 0.20% 0.20%
~ g|Normative Transit & Handling Losses (cXd) (MMT) 0.000642262 0.000466980
( ~ {|Net coal / Lignite Supplied (c-e) ' (MMT) 0320488738 0.233028010
¢iAmount charged by the Coal / Lignite {Rs ) 570331289.38 414689034.73 >
i Company y
Adiustment (+/-} in amount charged made by (Rs.3 -12834127 .39 ~16617774.97
. i Coalitignite Company s e
i{Net amount Charged by Coal Company (g+h) (Rs) 557 497 161 99 | 398.071.259.76
i{Rate of Coal for the period Charged by Coal RsMT 1736.52 1708.25
Company ={/(f* 10%6)}
k|Rate of Bonus paybaie to Coal Company Re/MT
[{Net Rate of coal paybale to coal compnay (j+k) |Rs/MT B 173652 170826
yyyi Transpaortation Charge per Ton Rs/MT 80 75 80 75 80 7%
" ji[Landed Price of Coal per MT (l+m) Rs. /T 1 680.52 182027 1,785 00
g erage GCV of coa'! / Lignite as fired as per [(kCalikg) ‘ . :
Sk 3406.33 3.504 3.473
7 r Normative SHR Kcal/ KWh 2.650.00 2 850 2 850
q|Normative Specific Oif Consumption mif KWh 0.80 .80 0.80 B
L GEV of Secondary Fuei (Oif) TKcatimi 10 10 " ”
Pzigf'mmaw Auxa’izaw {);ﬁsum{)ﬁcn % a70 9.70 N 970
7 {{ECR for the Penod= Rs/ KWh 1520 1507 )
| |Up-axrO) (n/1C00)(1 -8) - B .
i it ECR as considered in Tarifl arder Rs/ KwWh 1,452 1452 1452
v Change in ECR (--0) R/ KWh 0066 A.085
T v INet Generate the Peri KWh 426.048,750
E N et Generation during the eriod 196,822 950 - .
A JFCA Claim for the Penod (vXw } Rs 26,583,961 23,432,571 50,416,532




FORMAT
Details/Information tor Computation of Energy Charge Rates

of the Company  Chhatisigarh State Power Generation Company Limited

¢ of the Power Station * Marwa Thermal Power Plant - MTPP

T T~
i Month Unt  |Considere | "
i Vi ” of Month of For Monih of s
| ¢ n Tanff Feb-18 Mar 18 Total for pericd
| order
4 Quantity of Coal / Lignite supplied by CoallLignite [{MMT) 039052349 0.33534§}6
Company #
b |Adjustment (+/-) in quantity supplied made by |(MMT} -
Coalilignite Company
¢ |Coal supplied by Coal/Lignite Company (a+b) {(MMT} 0.39052348 0.33534688
1 TNormative Transit & Handling Losses % 0.80% 0 80% 0 80%
i Normative Transit & Handling Losses (cXd) (MMT) 0.003124188 | 0.002682775
{1 [Net coal / Lignite Supplied (c-e) (MMT) 03873090302 | 0332664105
« |Amount charged by the Coal / Lignite Company  |(Rs.) 752684881835 669905082.1 ;,
1 iAdustment (+/-) in amount charged made by (Rs
Coat/Lignite Company
Net amount Charged by Coal Company {(g+h) {Rs} 752648818 36] 869905082 11
i |Rate of Coal for the penod Charged by Coal Rs/MT 1942 82 26157
Company ={i/{fX10"6})
k |Rate of Bonus paybate to Coal Company Rs/T
| INet Rate of coal paybale to coal compnay {j+k} Re/MT 1942 82 3 2013 76
a [ Transportation Cost Paid to railways Ra €1963306 0Qf 73352030 00} T
w | Transportation Charge rate paid to Railways Re/MT 31157 220 60 T
(MIEX1076))
a 1Other Charges (per Ton) towards transportation RsMT
p |Total per ton Transportation Charges (n+0) 21157 730 50 E
¢ |Landed Price of Ccal per MT {(i+p) Rs MT 1,535 2154 7234 o
" TAverage GCV of coal / Lignite as firec as per tariff |(kCalika) 328028 | 3.869.00 3781000 | Tt
order -
< |Normative SHR Keall KWh 2378 2378 2378
+ |Normative Specific Oil Consumption mif KWh 950 0.50 .50
GCV of Secondary Fuei (Oil) Kealmi 10 10 10 o
"¢ INormative Auxiliary Consumption % 525 525 ) 525 | -
w |ECR for the Penod= Rs/ K\Wh 1470 1480 —
(8- (txud ()™ (g/1000)/(1-v) =
x {ECR as considered in Tarniff order Rs! KWh 120 120 120
v |Change in ECR (w-x) Rs/ KWn 0.270 0280
- Net Generation during the Period Kwh 415 437 500 475,667 500 .
ar [FCA Claim for the Penod (yX z2) Rs 112,168,125 133,186,900 245.355.025
/1 ]

SE

()




-
4
7
FORMAT-
Detasis/information for Computation of Energy Charge Rates
Name of the Company - Chhattsigarh State Power Generation Company Limited
Name of the Power Station . - 1x500 MW KW Exin
Considere
Deseription Unit d in Tanff fzr Month. of Fet fgr Monthaal Mar Tetal for period
order i
atQuantity of Coal / Lignite supplied by {(MMT)
Coal/Lignite Company G 041 50(}?4’
hlAadjustment (+4) in quantity supplied made by [(MMT) ;
CoaiiLignite Company :
«|Coal supplied by Coal/Lignite Company (a+b) MMT) 0158169 0.118005
4INormative Transit & Handﬁng Losses % 0.20% 0 20% 0.20%
e Normative Transit & Handling Losses (cXd) {(MMT) 0.000316338 0.000230010
_ {{Net coal / Lignite Supplied (c-e) (MMT} 0 157852662 0.114774990
g 1Amount charged by the Coal / Lignite {Rs) 280,909,440 98 | 204.,248.823.01 "

L {Company . pe
LAgiustment (+/-) in amount charged made by {Rs) -6321286.61 8184874 25|
CeatiLignite Company _ _ -

i [Net amount Charged by Coal Company {(g+h) (Rs.) 274,588.154 37 196,064,948 76
i{Rate of Coal for the period Charged by Coal Rs/MT 1739.52 1708.255
Company =/ 1076))
k{Rate of Bonus paybate to Coal Company Rs/MT
|iNet Rate of coal paybale to coal compnay (j+k)  [Rs/MT A 173G 62 1708 26
i Transportation Charge per Ton Rs/MT 80.75 80.75 80.75
nibanded Price of Coal per MT (l+m) Rs./MT 1‘5'943_52 1.820.27 1.789.01
G igni kCallK
olAverage GCV of coal / Lignite as fired as per |(kCal/Kg) 3.400 59 3502 |- 3477 |-
tariff order 4
p Normative SHR Keal! KWh 2.375 2375 2375
¢ |Normative Specific Oil Consumption ml/ KWh 0.50 0.50 250
r{GCV of Secondary Fuel (O Kcal/mi 10 10 10
"~ INormatve Auxihary Consumption % 5 25 5 25 5 25
HECR tor the Period=s Rs/ KWh 1.300 1287
-1 ALY (R 1000H(1-3) -
4iECR as considered in Tariff order Rs/ KWh 1243 1243 1243
viChange m ECR {t-u) Rg/ KiAth 00587 {1044
Mw“. Net Generation during the Period KWh 297 744,310 - 333.383.0001~
LIFCA Claim for the Period ivAw ) Ry 18,971,426 14,668,852 31.640,27¢

St



